
Lehman College (7-6, 2-1 CUNYAC) -vs- Medgar Evers (2-11, 1-2 CUNYAC)
01/07/26 at Brooklyn, NY <Cougars Cave>

 
 

 
 
Lehman College 88

Medgar Evers 48

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 5:03 PM
Attendance: 75
Site: Brooklyn, NY <Cougars Cave>

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lehman College 15 26 26 21 88
Medgar Evers 8 6 20 14 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Nelson Asamoah * 29 7-13 1-4 3-4 1-3 4 1 7 1 1 1 18
30 Isabela Araujo * 28 6-11 5-8 0-0 1-2 3 4 4 2 1 0 17
13 Heaven Figueroa * 27 7-15 1-4 0-2 0-6 6 0 5 2 1 6 15
24 Emily Kennedy * 28 5-10 0-1 0-0 0-9 9 2 2 1 1 4 10
02 Jazel Matias * 28 2-9 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 1 5
11 Musharafa Muniru 17 3-5 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 1 8
22 Cheyenne Hoxie 12 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
04 Nikol Gnoutou 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 1 1 1 1 4
20 Sayma Rahman 8 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 0 3
34 Emmanuella C. 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 2 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-8 12 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-79 11-26 5-8 13-36 49 18 25 14 6 16 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-20   30.00% 2-6   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 11-18   61.11% 2-5   40.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 10-22   45.45% 4-8   50.00% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 9-19   47.37% 3-7   42.86% 0-0   0.00%
Total 36-79   45.6% 11-26   42.3% 5-8   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 23
Largest Lead: 44 4th-
06:11

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Moutiatou Djibring * 30 5-17 0-0 3-6 11-9 20 0 0 2 0 2 13
01 Jennifer Metra * 36 2-10 1-4 3-4 2-7 9 1 5 3 0 0 8
02 Aaliyah Lyons * 22 2-8 0-2 1-4 0-5 5 3 2 7 1 0 5
10 Bryanna Merger * 25 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 4 0 0 3
35 Alexis Davis * 12 1-7 1-3 0-2 3-3 6 2 1 3 0 1 3
14 Hailey Broderick 29 2-10 1-1 0-0 3-3 6 1 2 4 0 1 5
25 Jada Lambert 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 4
11 Enphani Huskey 18 1-7 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 2 3
12 Nana Samake 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
15 Ashanti Hill 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-74 4-16 8-18 25-31 56 11 14 27 2 6 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-20   15.00% 2-6   33.33% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-13   15.38% 0-4   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-18   44.44% 2-4   50.00% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 5-23   21.74% 0-2   0.00% 4-8   50.00%
Total 18-74   24.3% 4-16   25.0% 8-18   44.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:23



1st Box Score
Lehman College 15

Medgar Evers 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Nelson Asamoah 16 3-5 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 1 3 0 1 1 9
30 Isabela Araujo 17 4-9 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 11
13 Heaven Figueroa 16 3-8 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 1 1 2 6
24 Emily Kennedy 15 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 3 6
2 Jazel Matias 15 2-6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 5
11 Musharafa Muniru 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Cheyenne Hoxie 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Nikol Gnoutou 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 1 2
20 Sayma Rahman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Emmanuella C. 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-38 4-11 3-4 5-18 23 9 11 6 3 8 41
44.7% 36.4% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Moutiatou Djibring 14 1-3 0-0 1-2 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 0 3
1 Jennifer Metra 20 1-8 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 1 0 0 2
2 Aaliyah Lyons 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
10 Bryanna Merger 16 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
35 Alexis Davis 12 1-7 1-3 0-2 3-3 6 2 1 3 0 1 3
14 Hailey Broderick 16 1-6 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 3 0 1 3
25 Jada Lambert 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Enphani Huskey 10 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1
12 Nana Samake 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Ashanti Hill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 5-33 2-10 2-6 12-16 28 7 3 17 0 2 14
15.2% 20.0% 33.3%



2nd Box Score
Lehman College 26

Medgar Evers 6

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Nelson Asamoah 13 4-8 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 0 9
30 Isabela Araujo 11 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 2 1 0 6
13 Heaven Figueroa 11 4-7 1-1 0-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 4 9
24 Emily Kennedy 13 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 1 1 4
2 Jazel Matias 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
11 Musharafa Muniru 8 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 1 6
22 Cheyenne Hoxie 9 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
4 Nikol Gnoutou 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
20 Sayma Rahman 8 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 0 3
34 Emmanuella C. 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 2 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-41 7-15 2-4 8-18 26 9 14 8 3 8 47
46.3% 46.7% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Moutiatou Djibring 16 4-14 0-0 2-4 7-6 13 0 0 1 0 2 10
1 Jennifer Metra 16 1-2 1-2 3-4 1-2 3 0 4 2 0 0 6
2 Aaliyah Lyons 17 2-7 0-2 1-4 0-3 3 1 2 5 1 0 5
10 Bryanna Merger 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
35 Alexis Davis 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Hailey Broderick 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 2
25 Jada Lambert 6 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
11 Enphani Huskey 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
12 Nana Samake 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ashanti Hill 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-41 2-6 6-12 13-15 28 4 11 10 2 4 34
31.7% 33.3% 50.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lehman College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Medgar Evers
09:35 MISS JUMPER by LYONS,AALIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALEXIS
09:28 MISS 3PTR by MERGER,BRYANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
09:26 MISS LAYUP by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

-- REBOUND OFF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
09:23 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ARAUJO,ISABELA 09:04
-- REBOUND DEF by METRA,JENNIFER

08:49 TURNOVER  by MERGER,BRYANNA
STEAL  by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 08:45
MISS JUMPER by ASAMOAH,NELSON 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALEXIS
08:28 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ALEXIS

STEAL  by KENNEDY,EMILY 08:28
MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,EMILY 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AALIYAH
08:17 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ALEXIS

BLOCK  by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 08:17
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALEXIS

FOUL  by ASAMOAH,NELSON 08:16
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:16

08:16 MISS FT by DAVIS,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:16 MISS FT by DAVIS,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND OFF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

08:13 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN --
MISS JUMPER by MATIAS,JAZEL 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AALIYAH
07:51 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AALIYAH

GOOD 3PTR by ARAUJO,ISABELA 07:39 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by ASAMOAH,NELSON --

07:24 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AALIYAH
STEAL  by MATIAS,JAZEL 07:24

07:24 FOUL  by DAVIS,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALEXIS
06:55 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,EMILY --
06:55 FOUL  by LYONS,AALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by ARAUJO,ISABELA 06:38
REBOUND OFF by ARAUJO,ISABELA --
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,EMILY(in the paint) 06:29 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN --

06:19 TURNOVER  by MERGER,BRYANNA
STEAL  by KENNEDY,EMILY 06:17
MISS LAYUP by ARAUJO,ISABELA 06:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by METRA,JENNIFER
05:58 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,EMILY(in the paint) 05:46 7-2 V 5

05:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:44 SUB IN by BRODERICK,HAILEY
05:44 SUB OUT by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
05:29 MISS 3PTR by METRA,JENNIFER



REBOUND DEF by MATIAS,JAZEL --
05:20 FOUL  by LYONS,AALIYAH

MISS FT by ASAMOAH,NELSON 05:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ASAMOAH,NELSON 05:20 8-2 V 6

05:20 SUB IN by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
05:20 SUB OUT by LYONS,AALIYAH
05:01 8-5 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BRODERICK,HAILEY

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,ALEXIS
TURNOVER  by MATIAS,JAZEL 04:56

04:42 TURNOVER  by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
STEAL  by ASAMOAH,NELSON 04:40
MISS 3PTR by ARAUJO,ISABELA 04:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,EMILY 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MERGER,BRYANNA
04:01 MISS LAYUP by HUSKEY,ENPHANI

REBOUND DEF by ARAUJO,ISABELA --
TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,EMILY 03:55
FOUL  by KENNEDY,EMILY 03:55

03:45 MISS LAYUP by METRA,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,EMILY(in the paint) 03:35 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by ASAMOAH,NELSON --

03:11 MISS JUMPER by METRA,JENNIFER
-- REBOUND OFF by BRODERICK,HAILEY

SUB IN by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA 03:08
SUB OUT by ARAUJO,ISABELA 03:08

03:08 SUB IN by SAMAKE,NANA
03:08 SUB IN by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
03:08 SUB OUT by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
03:08 SUB OUT by MERGER,BRYANNA
02:57 MISS JUMPER by BRODERICK,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by ASAMOAH,NELSON --
MISS JUMPER by MATIAS,JAZEL 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALEXIS
02:35 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN --
TURNOVER  by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 02:29

02:01 MISS JUMPER by METRA,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN --
MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,EMILY 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by METRA,JENNIFER
01:28 MISS JUMPER by BRODERICK,HAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALEXIS
01:23 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND OFF by BRODERICK,HAILEY
01:18 MISS LAYUP by BRODERICK,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MATIAS,JAZEL 01:09
REBOUND OFF by ASAMOAH,NELSON --
GOOD LAYUP by ASAMOAH,NELSON(in the paint) 01:07 12-5 V 7

00:58 TURNOVER  by BRODERICK,HAILEY
SUB IN by GNOUTOU,NIKOL 00:58
SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 00:58
MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,EMILY 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMAKE,NANA
FOUL  by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA 00:41
SUB IN by ARAUJO,ISABELA 00:36
SUB OUT by MATIAS,JAZEL 00:36
FOUL  by MATIAS,JAZEL 00:34

00:31 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ALEXIS



STEAL  by KENNEDY,EMILY 00:30
00:26 FOUL  by BRODERICK,HAILEY

TURNOVER  by GNOUTOU,NIKOL 00:15
00:13 STEAL  by DAVIS,ALEXIS
00:05 12-8 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,ALEXIS

-- ASSIST  by METRA,JENNIFER
GOOD 3PTR by ARAUJO,ISABELA 00:00 15-8 V 7

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lehman College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Medgar Evers
09:51 TURNOVER  by SAMAKE,NANA

GOOD LAYUP by GNOUTOU,NIKOL(in the paint) 09:51 17-8 V 9
ASSIST  by ASAMOAH,NELSON --
SUB IN by GNOUTOU,NIKOL 09:51
SUB IN by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA 09:51
SUB OUT by MATIAS,JAZEL 09:51
SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 09:51

09:51 SUB IN by BRODERICK,HAILEY
09:51 SUB IN by SAMAKE,NANA
09:51 SUB OUT by LYONS,AALIYAH
09:51 SUB OUT by MERGER,BRYANNA

FOUL  by KENNEDY,EMILY 09:11
08:51 MISS JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

BLOCK  by GNOUTOU,NIKOL 08:51
REBOUND DEF by GNOUTOU,NIKOL --
MISS JUMPER by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
08:51 MISS JUMPER by BRODERICK,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN --
GOOD LAYUP by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:51 19-8 V 11

08:51 MISS JUMPER by SAMAKE,NANA
BLOCK  by ASAMOAH,NELSON 08:51
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:51 21-8 V 13

08:51 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ALEXIS
SUB IN by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 08:40
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,EMILY 08:40

08:40 SUB IN by MERGER,BRYANNA
08:40 SUB OUT by SAMAKE,NANA
07:34 FOUL  by DAVIS,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by ASAMOAH,NELSON 07:34 22-8 V 14
GOOD FT by ASAMOAH,NELSON 07:34 23-8 V 15

07:34 SUB IN by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
07:34 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALEXIS

FOUL  by GNOUTOU,NIKOL 07:32
07:29 TURNOVER  by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

STEAL  by GNOUTOU,NIKOL 07:28
07:27 FOUL  by METRA,JENNIFER

MISS JUMPER by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 07:12
-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

06:55 MISS JUMPER by BRODERICK,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MATIAS,JAZEL 06:55
SUB IN by ,EMMANUELLA C 06:55
SUB OUT by GNOUTOU,NIKOL 06:55
SUB OUT by ASAMOAH,NELSON 06:55
GOOD LAYUP by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN(in the paint) 06:43 25-8 V 17
FOUL  by ARAUJO,ISABELA 06:33



06:21 MISS JUMPER by METRA,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MATIAS,JAZEL 06:08 27-8 V 19
ASSIST  by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA --

05:58 TURNOVER  by MERGER,BRYANNA
TURNOVER  by MATIAS,JAZEL 05:53

05:51 STEAL  by BRODERICK,HAILEY
05:49 TURNOVER  by BRODERICK,HAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN(in the paint) 05:43 29-8 V 21
ASSIST  by MATIAS,JAZEL --

05:23 TURNOVER  by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
MISS 3PTR by ARAUJO,ISABELA 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BRODERICK,HAILEY
05:07 TURNOVER  by METRA,JENNIFER

STEAL  by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 05:06
GOOD 3PTR by MATIAS,JAZEL 05:02 32-8 V 24
ASSIST  by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN --

04:47 MISS 3PTR by MERGER,BRYANNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:45 SUB IN by LAMBERT,JADA
04:45 SUB OUT by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

TURNOVER  by ,EMMANUELLA C 04:37
04:07 TURNOVER  by BRODERICK,HAILEY
03:55 FOUL  by LAMBERT,JADA

GOOD 3PTR by ARAUJO,ISABELA 03:45 35-8 V 27
ASSIST  by MATIAS,JAZEL --

03:27 MISS 3PTR by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
-- REBOUND OFF by HUSKEY,ENPHANI

03:23 TURNOVER  by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
SUB IN by HOXIE,CHEYENNE 03:23
SUB IN by KENNEDY,EMILY 03:23
SUB IN by ASAMOAH,NELSON 03:23
SUB OUT by MATIAS,JAZEL 03:23
SUB OUT by ,EMMANUELLA C 03:23
SUB OUT by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA 03:23
GOOD LAYUP by ASAMOAH,NELSON(in the paint) 03:11 37-8 V 29
ASSIST  by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN --

02:57 37-10 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by METRA,JENNIFER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MERGER,BRYANNA

MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by METRA,JENNIFER

FOUL  by HOXIE,CHEYENNE 02:27
02:27 37-11 V 26 GOOD FT by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
02:27 MISS FT by HUSKEY,ENPHANI

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,EMILY --
SUB IN by MATIAS,JAZEL 02:27
SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 02:27
GOOD LAYUP by ARAUJO,ISABELA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:21 39-11 V 28
ASSIST  by KENNEDY,EMILY --

02:04 SUB IN by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
02:04 SUB OUT by LAMBERT,JADA
02:00 MISS JUMPER by METRA,JENNIFER

-- REBOUND OFF by SAMAKE,NANA
01:57 39-13 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by SAMAKE,NANA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ASAMOAH,NELSON(in the paint) 01:47 41-13 V 28
ASSIST  by ARAUJO,ISABELA --

01:25 MISS 3PTR by METRA,JENNIFER
-- REBOUND OFF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

01:19 MISS JUMPER by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
-- REBOUND OFF by METRA,JENNIFER

FOUL  by ARAUJO,ISABELA 01:17
01:17 MISS FT by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:17 41-14 V 27 GOOD FT by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

SUB IN by GNOUTOU,NIKOL 01:17
SUB OUT by ARAUJO,ISABELA 01:17
MISS JUMPER by HOXIE,CHEYENNE 01:00
REBOUND OFF by GNOUTOU,NIKOL --
MISS JUMPER by MATIAS,JAZEL 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
00:19 MISS 3PTR by MERGER,BRYANNA

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,NELSON 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by METRA,JENNIFER

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lehman College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Medgar Evers
GOOD JUMPER by ASAMOAH,NELSON 10:00 43-14 V 29
ASSIST  by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN --

10:00 SUB IN by BRODERICK,HAILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALEXIS
09:17 43-16 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by METRA,JENNIFER
MISS LAYUP by ASAMOAH,NELSON 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AALIYAH
08:52 TURNOVER  by MERGER,BRYANNA

STEAL  by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 08:51
GOOD LAYUP by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:47 45-16 V 29

08:38 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AALIYAH
STEAL  by KENNEDY,EMILY 08:36
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:35 47-16 V 31

08:27 TURNOVER  by METRA,JENNIFER
STEAL  by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 08:26
GOOD 3PTR by ARAUJO,ISABELA 08:16 50-16 V 34
ASSIST  by KENNEDY,EMILY --

08:00 MISS JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN --
MISS JUMPER by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
07:32 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AALIYAH

STEAL  by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 07:31
GOOD LAYUP by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:30 52-16 V 36

07:20 52-18 V 34
GOOD LAYUP by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LYONS,AALIYAH
MISS JUMPER by ASAMOAH,NELSON 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
06:56 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AALIYAH

STEAL  by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 06:54
06:52 FOUL  by LYONS,AALIYAH

MISS FT by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 06:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AALIYAH
06:48 MISS LAYUP by MERGER,BRYANNA

BLOCK  by ARAUJO,ISABELA 06:48
REBOUND DEF by MATIAS,JAZEL --
MISS JUMPER by MATIAS,JAZEL 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
06:20 52-20 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by LYONS,AALIYAH

-- ASSIST  by BRODERICK,HAILEY



MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,NELSON 06:02
-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

05:41 52-22 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by LYONS,AALIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MERGER,BRYANNA

MISS LAYUP by MATIAS,JAZEL 05:33
-- REBOUND DEF by METRA,JENNIFER

05:16 52-25 V 27 GOOD 3PTR by MERGER,BRYANNA
-- ASSIST  by METRA,JENNIFER

GOOD 3PTR by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 05:03 55-25 V 30
ASSIST  by ARAUJO,ISABELA --

04:52 MISS JUMPER by BRODERICK,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,EMILY --
GOOD 3PTR by ASAMOAH,NELSON 04:40 58-25 V 33
ASSIST  by ARAUJO,ISABELA --
FOUL  by MATIAS,JAZEL 04:25
SUB IN by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA 04:25
SUB IN by ,EMMANUELLA C 04:25
SUB OUT by MATIAS,JAZEL 04:25
SUB OUT by ARAUJO,ISABELA 04:25

04:25 SUB IN by SAMAKE,NANA
04:25 SUB OUT by MERGER,BRYANNA
04:21 58-27 V 31 GOOD JUMPER by BRODERICK,HAILEY

-- ASSIST  by METRA,JENNIFER
MISS JUMPER by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
03:49 58-30 V 28 GOOD 3PTR by METRA,JENNIFER

-- ASSIST  by LYONS,AALIYAH
03:33 FOUL  by SAMAKE,NANA

SUB IN by ARAUJO,ISABELA 03:33
SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 03:33
GOOD 3PTR by ARAUJO,ISABELA 03:23 61-30 V 31
ASSIST  by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA --

03:08 MISS JUMPER by SAMAKE,NANA
-- REBOUND OFF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

03:04 MISS LAYUP by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
-- REBOUND OFF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

FOUL  by ,EMMANUELLA C 03:03
03:03 61-31 V 30 GOOD FT by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
03:03 MISS FT by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

REBOUND DEF by ASAMOAH,NELSON --
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,EMILY(in the paint) 02:59 63-31 V 32
ASSIST  by ASAMOAH,NELSON --

02:42 MISS 3PTR by METRA,JENNIFER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:37 TURNOVER  by BRODERICK,HAILEY
TURNOVER  by ARAUJO,ISABELA 02:18

02:17 STEAL  by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
02:12 MISS LAYUP by BRODERICK,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 02:10
SUB OUT by ARAUJO,ISABELA 02:10
MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,EMILY 01:56
REBOUND OFF by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA --
MISS 3PTR by ASAMOAH,NELSON 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BRODERICK,HAILEY
01:29 MISS 3PTR by LYONS,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by ASAMOAH,NELSON --
GOOD LAYUP by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:24 65-31 V 34
ASSIST  by ASAMOAH,NELSON --
SUB IN by GNOUTOU,NIKOL 01:07
SUB IN by MATIAS,JAZEL 01:07
SUB OUT by ASAMOAH,NELSON 01:07



SUB OUT by ,EMMANUELLA C 01:07
01:04 MISS LAYUP by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

-- REBOUND OFF by BRODERICK,HAILEY
01:01 MISS JUMPER by BRODERICK,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 00:53
REBOUND OFF by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA --

00:52 FOUL  by SAMAKE,NANA
GOOD FT by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA 00:52 66-31 V 35
GOOD FT by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA 00:52 67-31 V 36

00:43 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AALIYAH
STEAL  by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA 00:42
TURNOVER  by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA 00:41
SUB IN by RAHMAN,SAYMA 00:41
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,EMILY 00:41
FOUL  by GNOUTOU,NIKOL 00:39

00:39 67-32 V 35 GOOD FT by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
00:39 MISS FT by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by RAHMAN,SAYMA 00:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
00:09 67-34 V 33 GOOD LAYUP by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by METRA,JENNIFER

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lehman College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Medgar Evers
FOUL  by GNOUTOU,NIKOL 09:49

09:49 MISS FT by METRA,JENNIFER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:49 67-35 V 32 GOOD FT by METRA,JENNIFER
GOOD 3PTR by RAHMAN,SAYMA 09:49 70-35 V 35
ASSIST  by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN --
SUB IN by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA 09:49
SUB IN by RAHMAN,SAYMA 09:49
SUB IN by GNOUTOU,NIKOL 09:49
SUB OUT by ASAMOAH,NELSON 09:49
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,EMILY 09:49
SUB OUT by ARAUJO,ISABELA 09:49

09:46 SUB IN by SAMAKE,NANA
09:46 SUB IN by BRODERICK,HAILEY
09:46 SUB OUT by MERGER,BRYANNA
09:46 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALEXIS
09:40 MISS JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

-- REBOUND OFF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
09:38 MISS JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

-- REBOUND OFF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
09:34 MISS LAYUP by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

REBOUND DEF by RAHMAN,SAYMA --
GOOD JUMPER by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 09:12 72-35 V 37
ASSIST  by RAHMAN,SAYMA --

08:39 MISS JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN --
TURNOVER  by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 08:35

08:35 STEAL  by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
08:33 TURNOVER  by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

SUB IN by HOXIE,CHEYENNE 08:33
SUB OUT by MATIAS,JAZEL 08:33
MISS 3PTR by RAHMAN,SAYMA 08:26



-- REBOUND DEF by METRA,JENNIFER
08:14 MISS JUMPER by SAMAKE,NANA

-- REBOUND OFF by METRA,JENNIFER
08:08 MISS 3PTR by LYONS,AALIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by KENNEDY,EMILY 08:05
SUB IN by ASAMOAH,NELSON 08:05
SUB IN by ,EMMANUELLA C 08:05
SUB OUT by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA 08:05
SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,HEAVEN 08:05
SUB OUT by GNOUTOU,NIKOL 08:05

07:58 TURNOVER  by METRA,JENNIFER
STEAL  by ,EMMANUELLA C 07:57
MISS 3PTR by HOXIE,CHEYENNE 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AALIYAH
07:41 MISS JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by RAHMAN,SAYMA 07:32

07:32 BLOCK  by LYONS,AALIYAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HOXIE,CHEYENNE 07:32 75-35 V 40

07:32 SUB IN by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
07:32 SUB OUT by METRA,JENNIFER
07:28 MISS LAYUP by LYONS,AALIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
FOUL  by ,EMMANUELLA C 07:25

07:23 MISS LAYUP by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
BLOCK  by KENNEDY,EMILY 07:23
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,EMILY --
GOOD JUMPER by ASAMOAH,NELSON 07:12 77-35 V 42

06:53 MISS JUMPER by LYONS,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by HOXIE,CHEYENNE --

06:47 SUB IN by HILL,ASHANTI
06:47 SUB OUT by BRODERICK,HAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by ,EMMANUELLA C(in the paint) 06:11 79-35 V 44
ASSIST  by ASAMOAH,NELSON --
FOUL  by ,EMMANUELLA C 05:56
ASSIST  by ASAMOAH,NELSON --

05:56 MISS FT by LYONS,AALIYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:56 79-36 V 43 GOOD FT by LYONS,AALIYAH
05:56 SUB IN by LAMBERT,JADA
05:56 SUB OUT by HILL,ASHANTI

TURNOVER  by RAHMAN,SAYMA 05:45
05:44 STEAL  by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
05:42 MISS LAYUP by HUSKEY,ENPHANI

-- REBOUND OFF by LAMBERT,JADA
05:38 79-38 V 41 GOOD LAYUP by HUSKEY,ENPHANI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LAMBERT,JADA
GOOD JUMPER by ASAMOAH,NELSON(in the paint) 05:22 81-38 V 43

05:01 TURNOVER  by LYONS,AALIYAH
STEAL  by ,EMMANUELLA C 04:59
TURNOVER  by ASAMOAH,NELSON 04:41

04:40 STEAL  by HUSKEY,ENPHANI
04:37 MISS LAYUP by HUSKEY,ENPHANI

BLOCK  by RAHMAN,SAYMA 04:37
REBOUND DEF by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA --

04:31 MISS JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
-- REBOUND OFF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

04:31 MISS JUMPER by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
REBOUND DEF by RAHMAN,SAYMA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:31



04:31 MISS LAYUP by LAMBERT,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by LAMBERT,JADA

04:31 MISS LAYUP by LAMBERT,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU

04:31 81-40 V 41 GOOD LAYUP by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU(in the paint)
SUB IN by MATIAS,JAZEL 04:31
SUB IN by ARAUJO,ISABELA 04:31
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,EMILY 04:31
SUB OUT by ASAMOAH,NELSON 04:31
SUB IN by GNOUTOU,NIKOL 04:01
SUB OUT by ,EMMANUELLA C 04:01

04:01 SUB IN by HILL,ASHANTI
04:01 SUB IN by METRA,JENNIFER
04:01 SUB OUT by SAMAKE,NANA
04:01 SUB OUT by DJIBRING,MOUTIATOU
03:55 FOUL  by LAMBERT,JADA

FOUL  by ARAUJO,ISABELA 03:50
TURNOVER  by ARAUJO,ISABELA 03:50
FOUL  by ARAUJO,ISABELA 03:35

03:35 MISS FT by LYONS,AALIYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:35 MISS FT by LYONS,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:54 MISS LAYUP by LYONS,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by ARAUJO,ISABELA --
MISS JUMPER by RAHMAN,SAYMA 02:49

02:49 BLOCK  by HILL,ASHANTI
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ASHANTI

MISS JUMPER by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA 02:45
REBOUND OFF by GNOUTOU,NIKOL --
GOOD 3PTR by HOXIE,CHEYENNE 02:45 84-40 V 44
ASSIST  by GNOUTOU,NIKOL --
SUB IN by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA 02:45
SUB OUT by RAHMAN,SAYMA 02:45

02:45 SUB IN by MERGER,BRYANNA
02:45 SUB OUT by LYONS,AALIYAH

FOUL  by MATIAS,JAZEL 02:35
02:35 84-41 V 43 GOOD FT by METRA,JENNIFER
02:35 84-42 V 42 GOOD FT by METRA,JENNIFER

GOOD LAYUP by MUNIRU,MUSHARAFA(in the paint) 02:35 86-42 V 44
ASSIST  by ARAUJO,ISABELA --

02:02 86-44 V 42 GOOD JUMPER by LAMBERT,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HILL,ASHANTI

GOOD LAYUP by GNOUTOU,NIKOL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:52 88-44 V 44
ASSIST  by MATIAS,JAZEL --

01:40 88-46 V 42 GOOD JUMPER by LAMBERT,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRODERICK,HAILEY

MISS JUMPER by MATIAS,JAZEL 01:23
REBOUND OFF by ,EMMANUELLA C --
MISS 3PTR by HOXIE,CHEYENNE 01:16
REBOUND OFF by ,EMMANUELLA C --
MISS JUMPER by ,EMMANUELLA C 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BRODERICK,HAILEY
00:52 MISS 3PTR by MERGER,BRYANNA

REBOUND DEF by MATIAS,JAZEL --
MISS JUMPER by GNOUTOU,NIKOL 00:29
REBOUND OFF by GNOUTOU,NIKOL --
MISS 3PTR by HOXIE,CHEYENNE 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ASHANTI
00:19 88-48 V 40 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,ASHANTI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MATIAS,JAZEL 00:05


